Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1116876

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from  North / South Line of Section
City: State:	Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry	Workover	Field Name:
		Producing Formation:
		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
		Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
G G G G G G	SW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., e	tc):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as foll		If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:		feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Or		
	onv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Duilling Fluid Management Dian
	nv. to GSW	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	ь <i>и.</i>	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
	t #:	Dewatering method used:
	t #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	t #:	Location of huld disposal if hadied offsite.
	t #:	Operator Name:
	•	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East _ West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

	Page Two	
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	jical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	EEZE RECORD			
	Dauth						

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

ng treatment on this well?	Yes	No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)	
uid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes	No	(If No, skip question 3)	
ent information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes	No	(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACC	)-1)
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated	Acid,		ot, Cement Squeeze Record d Kind of Material Used)	

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					e			ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R		No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	tion, SWD or ENH	٦.	Producing Me	ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITI	ON OF (	GAS:			METHOD		TION:	_	PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
Vented Solo		Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit /	Comp. 4 <i>CO-5)</i>	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify)						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	LONGBOTHAM 9
Doc ID	1116876

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
MICROLOG

FIELD SERVICE TICKET



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

PRES	SURE PUMP	ING & WIRELINE					DATE TICKET NO	
DATE OF 10-23-17 DISTRICT 1717						PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:		
CUSTOMER OXY USA				LEASE Longbotham #9 WELL NO.				
ADDRESS		en le la lamaga ( ) serv			COUNTY Huskell STATE 165			
CITY	oninali apo vine to unne	STATE	and the second		SERVICE CREW J. Chaver, Eddic, Victor, Santago			
AUTHORIZED BY	En,	Dantt	and the second	in grantadi texterationes de			878 Surface	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	
19820	8	19827	8	304	1.11	8	ARRIVED AT JOB 10-7217 AM-1100	
11000	0	19566	1	377	- 1	0	START OPERATION 10-23-12 AM-430	
70897	8	11564		577	01	a de la cal	FINISH OPERATION 10-2312 AM-630	
19570	1	nosi na para contra su esta			an i se broc sog Gardes an anti	a construit	RELEASED 10-23-12 AM-730	
		ا علي التركيم. المحمد المحمد المحمد ال	OK A YHARA	5. S. J. F. S	0.02-1-024	230W63	MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 25	
nalizy to in the sent of years	CONT	RACT CONDITIONS: (This	s contract mus	st be signed	d before the job i	s commenc	ed or merchandise is delivered).	

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

			//		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CL101	A-Con TSland	5K	350	13 02	4557 00
CL 110	Pren Plus Cent	SIL	245	11 41	2795 45
CC109	Calcium Chloride	16	1449	74	1072 26
CC102	CelloFlatce	15	149	2.59	385 91
CC130	C-51	16	46	1750	115500
CF 253	Guide Shoe	EA	1	8.81	266 00
CF1453	Insert Float	Et	1		196 00
CF4405	Centralizer 87/8	EA	15	10150	1522 50
CF105	Rubba Plus	EA	1	The state of the second se	157 50
CF4109	Ster Collar	EA	1	A LOOK DO DO DO LOOK	70 00
CF4556	Cart Basket	Et	1		735 00
E101	Heavy Equipment Milege	mi	105	490	514 50
CE 240	Blendy & Miky Chene	5K	595	98	583 10
E113	Bulk Delnery Charge	ton	980	1 12	1097 60
CEZOZ	Degth Charle	4/49	1		1050 00
CE504	Plus Contance Charge	106	1	518 R	17500
EID	Pickon Milege	mi	35	298	104 30
5003	Service Sugarvisa	EA	1	01.102 OF atomics a dictor	122 50
T105	Cant Data Acquista Marter	EA	1		38500

	CHEMICAL	/ ACID	DATA:
		lipnea	http://www.burusey
ALC: E MAILE	1		e e trapicada la comunicación de la
Lab a State	126-3 1-1 25	1634	1
Service 1 and a	S 1 1 19 19/10 1911 1912	1000	Contract contract services

mal Churce

	17854	62
AP LEBRIDENIDENIDENT DECUSTADONSNON DOZES	o redució ma	ereiers.
LEAMATERIALS AC LONG DOSTAXIONS #9	17708 39987 R	1005
MAXIMO / WSM # TOTAL	Provide St. 1	a south
TASK 0102 ELEMENT 3023	1 E. E. E. E. E. E. E. E. E. E	
PROJECT # //SO92) CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one	bega sun hirrari sinan ni cingdazi	1.0
THE ABOVEMATERIAL AND SERVICE DE CASUPPORTED	es no bos co dependintes se	n de la composición Consection
ORDERED BRIDTSTOMENTAND RECEIVED BY THE INT		differ 1
SIGNATURE: WELLOWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR	AGENT)	

WELL OWNER

OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVE

			SM
	EΑ	SIL	
	ENERGY	SERVICES	
PRE	ESSURE PUMPIN	IG & WIRELINE	

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

TICKET NO	17/703887	2
HORLING.	•	_

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	Т
CE403	Additional Kirs 2" Pop of F Value Rental	hr	2	3500	20		DC
2724	2" PopoFF Value Rental	E4	1			210	00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
							-
					TAL	I OR PRINTING	

TAYLOR PRINTING, INC. (800) 870-7102

	ENERGY Libera	SERVICES I, Kansas	5				Cement Report	
Customer	Dry US	A		Lease No.		Date	117-23-12	
Lease Lon	spotha	m		Well # 9 Service Rece			ipt 3882	
Casing 8	The second se			County Has	skell	State 115		
Job Type Z	42 SUR	Face	Formation		Le	gal Description 3- 32	0-32	
		Pipe [	Data		Pe	erforating Data	Cement Data	
Casing size	83/8 2	04#	Tubing Size			Shots/Ft	Lead 3505/ A-Len	
Depth 18	15	f	Depth SS, 45		From	То	2.4,5735K	
Volume //	2 6/5		Volume		From	То	14. Gd-512 12.1#	
Max Press	1800		Max Press		From	То	Tail in 24 55/6C/9550	
Well Conned	ction 8 5/4		Annulus Vol.		From	То	1,34Ft 3-51C	
Plug Depth	1760'	analisa at the state of the sta	Packer Depth		From	То	La 336d 512 14.8#	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Servi	ce Log	
2300						Arme	On becation	
2310						Safely M	lecty-Rix Up	
1230						Ris nunn	n Casini	
345						Circulate a	Ing)	
428						Hook Un To	·BE5	
430	2100		. 1	(1		Pressure To	esT	
435	300		150	5.2		Ping Lead C	mt @ 12.1#	
505	200		58	4.0		Puma Tail Cm	AC 14.8#	
520						Pron Plus-	Mash UD	
525	300		102	5.0		Displa	ie (	
550	850		10	2.0		Slaw Dawn	· Assilace	
555	1350		.1	.1		Land Plus-F	Toot Held	
600	1500		./	,1	-	TEST Casing	- 01C	
715						Kond Mug-F Test Casing Job Com	nlete	
					Thank	15 For Using Ba	asil Energy Services	
Service Uni	ts 198	20	70897-19570	19877-1. Victor	9566 3	50464- 37.724 Sartzo		

Seff

Sen Bend Station Manager

Dhavoz Cementer

Customer Representative

Taylor Printing, Inc.

							FIE	LD SERVICE TIC	KEI
(B)	ENERGY		1700 S. Cou P.O. Box 12 Liberal, Kan Phone 620-6	9 nsas 679(				17 03047	A
DATE OF	a ary cains of a	1. อากไลสุวา กอริตกราย	5 (63) (1 × 637) (20	впросыв		01.5	DATE	TICKET NO	0701155
DATE OF JOB 10-	28-12	DISTRICT 1717	u ser caracita uran caracita	190 Jan 19	NEW WELL		PROD INJ		STOMER DER NO.:
CUSTOMER	Day USA				LEASE LA	nakot	ham	#9	WELL NO.
ADDRESS		n na maisteria	national cards	With and test a	COUNTY	Hoske	11	STATE KS	intrined, cael o Dustac
CITY	ng sita tita sa ma	STATE	n et uu taren	ole cloft s	SERVICE C	REW	Theterry	Eddie, Calib	
AUTHORIZED E	avta	Berth	TRI	R	JOB TYPE:		Case of Care o	To most of the end subort	1.21371
EQUIPMEN		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	FO	UIPMENT#	HRS	2 Lan 5 TRUCK CALL		
E GOIT MEN				LG		11110		10-28-1	2 PM 40
19820	12	70897	12	198	27	12	ARRIVED AT	10-28-12	
and the second sec	eric, a jatiz	19570	L	1954		1	START OPER	10.0890	
n thege bit in this	the cease. Spec	References partes more and		ki posta n	ni is indexagen;	perform RT-	FINISH OPEF	ATION 10-28-12	PM-33
1920 DO JEONO EOU	10 20 20 20 2 4 2 C	a menta da tronan- P	O BILAN DY	DEFACIATI	THE RECORD	Defined en en el	RELEASED	10-28-12	
		0 · 0	A GREENHAGE	101 DAN		SEC VIES	MILES FROM	STATION TO WELL	35
products, and/or su	ed is authorized to upplies includes a	NTRACT CONDITIONS: ( o execute this contract as all of and only those terms a ut the written consent of a	an agent of the and conditions a	customer. A oppearing or	As such, the unden the front and ba	ersigned agr ck of this do	ees and acknowle cument. No additi SIGNED:	edges that this contract for	nd/or condition
products, and/or su become a part of th TEM/PRICE	ed is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho	execute this contract as a lill of and only those terms a	an agent of the and conditions a an officer of Basi	customer. A appearing or c Energy S	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	ersigned agr ck of this do	ees and acknowle cument. No additi SIGNED:	edges that this contract for onal of substitute terms a R, OPERATOR, CONTR	nd/or condition
products, and/or su become a part of th TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	ed is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	an agent of the and conditions a an officer of Basi	customer. A appearing or c Energy S	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	ersigned agr ck of this do S	ees and acknowle ocument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY	edges that this contract fo onal of substitute terms a R, OPERATOR, CONTR UNIT PRICE	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI
products, and/or su become a part of th TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/1	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	an agent of the and conditions a an officer of Basi	customer. A appearing or c Energy S	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	ersigned agr ck of this do UNIT	ees and acknowle acument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390	UNIT PRICE	ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI
products, and/or subecome a part of the TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	ed is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER	VICES US	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	UNIT	ees and acknowle ocument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390 1640	edges that this contract fo onal of substitute terms a R, OPERATOR, CONTR UNIT PRICE	ACTOR OR A \$ AMOU 3003 869
products, and/or subecome a part of the TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	an agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER	VICES US	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	ersigned agr ck of this do UNIT	ees and acknowle ocument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390 1640 7396	UNIT PRICE	ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. CC 11/3 CC 11/3 CC 11/3	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Saut	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER	VICES US	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	UNIT	ees and acknowle ocument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390 1640	UNIT PRICE	ACTOR OR A \$ AMOU 3003 869
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. CLION CLIOS CLIOS CLOS	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Saut	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER	VICES US	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	UNIT	ees and acknowle acument. No addition (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197	UNIT PRICE	ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI 3003 869
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. CIII CIIIS CIIIS CIIOS CIOS CIOS CIOS C	sauthorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/0 Gypsum Saut C-15 C-41P Gilsonite Guide Su	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER	VICES US VICES US VICES US VICES US	As such, the unden the front and ba ervices LP.	UNIT UNIT S/L 16 16 16 15	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL OWNER QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197 82	UNIT PRICE	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI 3003 869 838 1723 239 917 /75
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 20/03 20/05 20/05 20/05 20/05 20/05 20/05 20/05 20/05 20/05	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Satt C-15 C-15 C-11P Gilsmite Guide Si Insert Fi	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a an officer of Basi ENT AND SER SG N NO TURE CONT CONT CONT CONT CONT CONT CONT CONT	VICES US VICES US VICES US VICES US	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	UNIT S/L UNIT S/L UB UB UB UB UB UB UB UB UB UB UB UB UB	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL OWNER QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197 82	UNIT PRICE	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI 3003 869 838 1723 239 917 175
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 22/1/3 22/103 22/05 22/00 22/05 22/00 22/00 20/00 2	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Satt C-15 C-15 C-11P Gilsonite Guide Si Insert Pa Rubby	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATED REAL	VICES US VICES	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	UNIT UNIT S/2 UB UB UB UB UB UB	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL OWNER QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197 82	UNIT PRICE	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI 3003 869 838 1723 239 917 /75
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 22/1/3 22/103 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/03 22/03 22/03 22/03	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum 5cutt C-15 C-41P Gilsonite Guide Si Insert Fa Jubby Stop Cor	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER GRANTED REI A	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115000 BPA	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	UNIT S/L UNIT S/L UNIT S/L IB IB IB IB IS US UNIT S/L IB IS SA SA	ees and acknowle ocument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1	UNIT PRICE	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI 3003 869 838 1723 239 917 175
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 20/03 20/05 20/00 20/00 20/00 20/	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum 504 C-15 C-41P Gilsonite Guide Si Insert Pa Jubby Stop Con Centreliz	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATED REAL	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115000 BPA	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	UNIT S/L IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB	ees and acknowle ocument. No additi SIGNED: (WELL OWNE QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5	UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 35 5 75 2 80 47 52 50	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUI 3003 869 838 1723 229 917 1723 229 917 175 150 73 53 1312
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 22/13 22/04 22/04 22/04 22/04 22/04 22/05 22/	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Sout C-15 C-15 C-15 C-16 Guide So Tinsert Pa Bubby Stop Con Centruliz Sumar Fill	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION SI	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115 CAPEX	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	UNIT UNIT S/L 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL QUANTITY) 390 1640 7396 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1 1 25 500	UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 52 50 1 67	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUN 3003 869 838 1723 229 917 1723 229 917 1723 239 917 175 150 73 535
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 22/1/3 22/103 22/105 22/05	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Sout C-15 C-15 C-15 C-16 Guide So Tinsert Pa Bubby Stop Con Centruliz Sumar Fill	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION SI	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115 CAPEX	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	ersigned agr ck of this do S UNIT S/L IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL OWNER QUANTITY 390 1640 7396 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 5 00 70	UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 8 75 2 80 47 47 4 90	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUN 3 003 869 838 1723 229 917 175 150 73 53 13i2 535 343
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 26/1/3 26/1/3 26/1/3 26/103 26/05 26/05 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/03 26/05 26/00	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/ Gypsum Sout C-15 C-15 C-15 C-16 Guide So Tinsert Pa Bubby Stop Con Centruliz Sumar Fill	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION SI	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115 CAPEX	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	UNIT S/L UNIT S/L IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL QUANTITY) 390 1640 7396 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1 1 25 500	UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 52 50 1 67	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUN 3 003 869 838 1723 229 917 175 150 73 53 13i2 535 343
products, and/or subecome a part of the become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 26/1/3 26/1/3 26/105 26/201 26/	d is authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/6 Gypsum Sout C-15 C-41P Gilsonite Guide Su Tinsert Pa fulber Stop Con Centroliz Super File Heavy Eg Tileneby Tileneby	MATERIAL, EQUIPME MATERIAL, EQ	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION SI	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115 CAPEX	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	ersigned agr ck of this do 3 UNIT 5/k 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL QUANTITY) 390 1640 7396 197 82 197 197 82 197 197 82 197 197 82 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197	UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 8 75 2 80 47 47 4 90	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUN 3003 869 838 1723 229 917 175 175 150 73 535 343 382 642
products, and/or sub become a part of the REF. NO. 24/04 22/1/3 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05 22/05	dis authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/0 Gypsum Satt C-15 C-15 C-41P Gilsonite Guide Si Insert Pa Rubby Stop Col Centreliz Super Fla Heavy Ey Bleneby Bull Me	MATERIAL, EQUIPME MATERIAL, EQ	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION SI	VICES US VICES US VICES US PROJECT # 115 CAPEX	As such, the under the front and ba- ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION WSM # WSM #	ersigned agr ck of this do S UNIT S/L IB IB IB IB IB IB IB IB	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL QUANTITY) 390 1640 7396 197 82 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1 25 500 70 390 574	Adges that this contract for control substitute terms a site, operators, contra- UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 35 8 75 2 80 47 47 52 50 1 07 4 90 98	nd/or condition ACTOR OR A \$ AMOUN 3003 869 838 1723 229 917 175 150 73 535 1312 535 343 382 642 2016
products, and/or su become a part of th ITEM/PRICE	dis authorized to upplies includes a his contract witho 50-50/0 Gypsum Satt C-15 C-15 C-41P Gilsonite Guide Si Insert Pa Rubby Stop Col Centreliz Super Fla Heavy Ey Bleneby Bull Me	MATERIAL, EQUIPME MATERIAL, EQ	An agent of the and conditions a in officer of Basi ENT AND SER SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION REAL SIGNATION SI	VICES US VICES US VICES US VICES US VICES US VICES US CAPEX OPEX -	As such, the under the front and ba ervices LP. SED AP LOCATION DEPT, CI be CA WSM # WSM # PO2 DO2 DO2 DO2 DO2 DO2 DO2 DO2 D	ersigned agr ck of this do 3 UNIT 5/k 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	ees and acknowle ocument. No addition (WELL QUANTITY) 390 1640 7396 197 82 197 82 1953 1 1 1 1 25 500 70 390 574	Adges that this contract for control substitute terms a site, operators, contra- UNIT PRICE 17 70 53 35 8 75 2 80 47 47 52 50 1 07 4 90 98	nd/or condition ACTOR OR AC \$ AMOUN 3003 869 838 1723 239 917 175 150 73

Some Chart

CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:

Service Sugarsul

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

MATERIALS

SERVICE & EQUIPMENT

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

%TAX ON \$

%TAX ON \$

1

5A

035

2

122

14058

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

A

CLOUD LITHO - Abilene, TX

SERVICE

5003

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

тіскет NO.<u>/7/70304</u>;

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU
7105	Cement Data Acquitton Montes	ea	1		385
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	-				
					-

Ľ	ENERGY	SERVICES I, Kansas	S					<b>Cement Report</b>	
Customer	Dr 115A			Lease No.		8- <sub>199</sub> 1 - 1997 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000	Date	10-28-12	
Lease hm	sbothan			Well # A Service Re			Service Receip	eceipt 5047	
Casing 5	14	Depth 58	19	County Har	stell		State 165		
Job Type Z	41		Formation	,,,,,,,		Legal Description	on 3-30-	32	
- p	12	Pipe [	Data			Perforatin		Cement Data	
Casing size	51/2 1	17#	Tubing Size	a de la compañía a la compañía de la		Shots	/Ft	Lead	
Depth 5	819	[4]	Depth 4/4/ 5.3		From		То		
Valuma	21/6/5		Volume		From		То		
14- D	2400		Max Press		From		То	Tail in 390sk 50.50	
Well Conne	ction 5½		Annulus Vol.		From		То		
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From		То	7.346d-51 13.5#	
	Casing	Tubing							
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service	1	
750						14	WINC ON	beatom	
800						SIL	they Melt	y -Mis Up	
700						1	anny Casi	ing	
1230						Circo	1	7	
1315						Hoold		BES	
1320	3000		1.0	1.0		/ <u>12550</u>	re Test		
1325	450			4.0		Pum	Water .		
1330	475		12	4.0		Pumy		11 sh 11	
1335	400		5	40		Punn u	Water Sy		
1340	350		104	5.0		Ping		13.5#	
1410							plus- 11	losh Up	
1415	450		124	6.0		6	1isplace	2	
1440	1100		10	2.0		Slow	Dum - P	splace	
1443	1600		.1	,1				nat Held	
1515	2500					Tes	Casing	- 016	
1400						Plus	Mouse	Hole	
1630						3	05 Com	nkte	
					A		1	1 1	
				/	1/19	1/3 Fer 1	Stry Dasie	Enoy Survices	
							<i>J</i>	v	
Service Uni	its 198	20	70891-19570	19827-1	9544				

Early Customer Representative

Station Manager Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

February 15, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21996-00-00 LONGBOTHAM 9 SW/4 Sec.03-30S-32W Haskell County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT